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Tania Galloni
Fla. Bar. No. 619221
FLORIDA IMMIGRANT ADVOCACY CENTER
3000 Biscayne Blvd., Ste. 400
Miami, Florida 33137
Telephone: 305.573-1106
Facsimile: 305.576.6273
Email: tgalloni@fiacfla.org 

Ben R. Miranda
Arizona Bar No. 9515
LAW OFFICE OF BEN R. MIRANDA
826 West 3rd Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Telephone: 603.252.7555

William J. Sanchez
Fla. Bar No. 749060
SANCHEZ LAW, LLC
Lakeside Corporate Park
12915 Southwest 132nd Street, Suite 5
Miami, Florida 33186
Telephone: 305.232.8889
Facsimile: 305.232.8819
Email: imiglaw@aol.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

NATIONAL COALITION OF LATINO CLERGY )
AND CHRISTIAN LEADERS (“CONLAMIC”), )
PHOENIX, ARIZONA, ET AL., )

) CASE NO. 2:10-CV-00943-SRB 
Plaintiffs, )

)
v. )

) PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF
STATE OF ARIZONA, ET AL., ) VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

)
Defendants. )

__________________________________________)
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Plaintiffs, by and through undersigned counsel, hereby file this Notice of Voluntary

Dismissal pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(i), Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, dismissing this

action without prejudice as to Defendants Governor Jan Brewer, Arizona Attorney General Terry

Goddard, Maricopa County Sheriff Joseph Arpaio, and Maricopa County Attorney Richard M.

Romley.  The Court previously dismissed Defendant State of Arizona with prejudice.  (See Doc.

43, at 17.)  

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

/s/ Tania Galloni            
FLORIDA IMMIGRANT ADVOCACY CENTER

/s/ Ben R. Miranda        
LAW OFFICE OF BEN R. MIRANDA

/s/ William J. Sanchez     
SANCHEZ LAW, LLC

Dated: January 7, 2011
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 7, 2011  I electronically transmitted the attached document

to the Clerk’s Office using the CM/ECF system for filing and for transmittal of a Notice of

Electronic Filing to the following CM/ECF registrants:

Thomas P. Liddy
Maria R. Brandon
MARICOPA COUNTY OFFICE OF SPECIAL LITIGATION SERVICES
234 North Central Avenue, Suite 4400
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Telephone No. (602) 372 3859
Facsimile No. (602) 506 1416
tliddy@mail.maricopa.gov   
brandonm@mail.maricopa.gov  

Attorneys for Defendant Joseph Arpaio

John J. Bouma, Esq.
Robert A. Henry, Esq.
Joseph G. Adams, Esq.
SNELL & WILMER, L.L.P.
1 Arizona Center
400 East Van Buren
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 0001
jbouma@swlaw.com  
bhenry@swlaw.com  
jgadams@swlaw.com   

Joseph A. Kanefield
OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
State of Arizona
1700 West Washington Street, 9th Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
jkanefield@az.gov  

Attorneys for Defendant Governor Janice K. Brewer

Christopher Arthur Munns
Office of the Attorney General
1275 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
Email: Christopher.munns@aza.gov 
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Mary Ruth O’Grady
Office of the Attorney General
1275 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
Email: mary.ogrady@asag.gov  

Attorney for Defendants Richard M. Romley and Terry Goddard
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